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COUNTY SUPERINTENDENTS 
 
Brock Falkenberg (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
North Coast – Region 1 
Supt., Lake COE 
1152 S. Main Street 
Lakeport, CA 95453 
Phone: 707-262-4102, FAX: 707-263-0197 
Email: bfalkenberg@lakecoe.org  
 
Tracey Quarne (Term Expires: 12/31/19) 
Northeastern – Region 2 
Supt., Glenn COE 
311 S. Villa Avenue 
Willows, CA 95988 
Phone: 530-934-6575, FAX: 530-934-6111 
Email: traceyquarne@glenncoe.org  
 
Gayle Garbolino-Mojica, Chair  
(Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
Capitol – Region 3 
Supt., Placer COE 
360 Nevada Street 
Auburn, CA 95603 
Phone: 530-889-8020, FAX: 530-888-1367 
Email: ggarbolino@placercoe.k12.ca.us  
 
Mary Jane Burke 
(Term Expires: 12/31/19) 
Bay – Region 4 
Supt., Marin COE  
1111 Las Gallinas Avenue  
San Rafael, CA 94913 
Phone: 415 499-5801, FAX: 415-491-6624 
Email: mjburke@marin.k12.ca.us  
 
MaryAnn Dewan (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
South Bay – Region 5 
Supt., Santa Clara COE  
1290 Ridder Park Drive 
San Jose, CA 95131 
Phone: 408-453-6511, FAX: 408-453-6601 
Email: maryann_dewan@sccoe.org  
 
Scott Nanik (Term Expires: 12/31/19) 
Delta Sierra – Region 6 
Supt., Calaveras COE 
PO Box 760 
185 S. Main Street 
Angels Camp, CA 95221 
Phone: 209-736-6008, FAX: 209-736-2138 
Email: snanik@ccoe,k12.ca.us  
 
 
 
 

 
 
Cecelia Massette (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
Central Valley – Region 7 
Supt., Madera COE 
1105 S. Madera Avenue 
Madera, CA 93637 
Phone: 559-662-6274, FAX: 559-673-5569 
Email: cmassetti@mcsos.org    
 
Susan Salcido (Term Expires: 12/31/19) 
Costa Del Sur – Region 8 
Supt., Santa Barbara CEO 
4400 Cathedral Oaks Road 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
Phone: 805-964-4711 x5285 
FAX: (805) 967-8695 
Email: ssalcido@sbceo.org  
 
Paul Gothold (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
Southern – Region 9 
Supt., San Diego COE 
6401 Linda Vista Road 
San Diego, CA 92111 
Phone: 858-292-3514, FAX: 858-268-5864 
Email: paul.gothold@sdcoe.net  
 
Judy White (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
RIMS – Region 10 
Supt., Riverside COE 
3939 13th Street 
Riverside, CA 92501 
Phone: 951-826-6670, FAX: 951-826-6199 
Email: jdwhite@rcoe.us  
 
Debra Duardo, Vice Chair 
Los Angeles – Region 11 
Supt., Los Angeles COE 
9300 Imperial Hwy 
Downey, CA 90242 
Phone: 562-922-6127, FAX: 562-922-6399 
Email: duardo_debra@lacoe.edu  
 
DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS 
 
Debra Kubin (Term Expires: 1/1/21) 
North Coast – Region 1 
Supt., Ukiah USD 
511 South Orchard Avenue 
Ukiah, CA 95485-3411 
Phone: 707-472-5002, FAX: 707-463-2120 
Email: dkubin@uusd.net  
 
 
 
 

 
 
Kelly Staley (Term Expires: 1/1/21)  
Northeastern – Region 2 
Supt., Chico USD 
1163 East Seventh Street 
Chico, CA 95925 
Phone: 530-891-3000 x149 
FAX: 538-891-3220 
Email: kstaley@chicousd.org  
 
Troy Miller (Term Expires: 1/1/20) 
Capitol – Region 3 
Supt., Arcohe UESD 
11755 Ivie Road 
Herald, CA 95638 
Phone: 209-748-2313 x 203  
FAX: 209-748-5798 
Email: miller@arcohe.net  
 
Rick Schmitt (Term Expires: 1/1/20) 
Bay – Region 4 
Supt., San Ramon Valley USD 
699 Old Orchard Drive 
Danville, CA 94526 
Phone: 925-552-2933, FAX: 925-838-3147 
Email: superintendent@srvusd.net  
 
Nancy Albarran (Term Expires: 1/1/21) 
South Bay – Region 5 
Supt., San Jose USD 
855 Lenzen Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95126 
Phone: 408-535-6000 
FAX: 408-535-2362 
Email: nalbarran@sjusd.org  
 
Daryl Camp (Term Expires: 6/23/19) 
Delta Sierra – Region 6 
Supt., Riverbank USD 
6715 Seventh Street 
Riverbank, CA 95367 
Phone: 209-869-2538, FAX: 209-869-1487 
Email: dcamp@riverbank.k12.ca.us 
 
Wesley Sever (Term Expires: 1/1/22) 
Central Valley – Region 7  
Supt., Kingsburg ESD 
1310 Stroud Ave 
Kingsburg, CA 93631-1000 
Phone: 559-897-2331, FAX: 559-897-4784 
Email: wsever@kesd.org  
 
 
 
 

 
 
Cesar Morales (Term Expires: 6/23/19) 
Costa Del Sur – Region 8 
Supt., Oxnard ESD 
1051 South A Street 
Oxnard, CA 93030-7442 
Phone: 805-385-1501 x 2032 
Email: drcmorales@oxnardsd.org  
 
 
Vacant (Term Expires: 1/1/22) 
Southern – Region 9 
 
 
Elliott Duchon (Term Expires: 1/1/20) 
RIMS – Region 10 
Supt., Jurupa USD 
4850 Pedley Road 
Riverside, CA 92500 
Phone: 951-360-4168, FAX 951-360-4194 
Email: educhon@jusd.k12.ca.us  
 
 
Michele Bowers (Term Expires: 1/1/22) 
Los Angeles – Region 11 
Supt., Lancaster ESD 
44711 North Cedar Avenue 
Lancaster, CA 93534-3210 
Phone: 661-948-4661 x 134 
FAX: 661-942-9452 
Email: bowersm@lancsd.org  
 
 
COMMUNITY COLLEGES 
 
Christian Osmena 
Vice Chancellor 
California Community Colleges 
1102 Q Street, Ste. 4400 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Phone: 916-324-9508 
Email: cosmena@cccco.edu   
 
 
Ann Ransford (Term Expires: 1/1/22) 
Trustee 
Glendale Community College District 
1500 North Verdugo Road  
Glendale, CA 91208 
Phone: 818-549-9182 
Email: annransford@mac.com 
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CDE REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Nick Schweizer 
Deputy Superintendent 
California Department of Education 
1430 N Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-319-0815, FAX: 916-319-0106 
Email: nschweizer@cde.ca.gov  
 
 
CHARTER SCHOOLS REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Cindy L. Petersen (Term Expires: 12/31/20) 
Supt./CEO, Gateway Community Charters 
5112 Arnold Avenue, Suite A 
McClellan, CA 95652 
Phone: 916-286-5103, FAX: 916-993-4110 
Email: cindy.petersen@gcccharters.org  
 
 
CCEE REPRESENTATIVE 
 
Tom Armelino, CEO (Term Expires: 12/31/22) 
California Collaborative for Educational Excellence 
47-100 Calhoun Street 
Indio, CA 92201  
Phone: 951-826-6161 
 
_______________________________________ 
 
 
Mary C. Barlow, Superintendent 
Administrative Agent 
Kern County Superintendent of Schools 
1300 17th Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 
Phone: 661-636-4630, FAX: 661 636-4130 
Email: mabarlow@kern.org  
 
 
Michael H. Fine, CEO 
Fiscal Crisis & Management Assistance Team 
1300 17th Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 
Phone: 661-636-4308, Fax: 661-636-4647 
Email: mfine@fcmat.org  


